
U.S. Bureau of  Labor Statistics	      bls.gov					          @BLS_gov

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE &
EARNINGS BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

$2,206

$1,737

$1,493

$1,058

$992

$899

$7085.6

3.9

3.3

2.7

2.2

2.0

1.2%

2023-2033 ANNUAL PAY

+820,500

+168,600

+96,300

+84,300

+81,800

+76,800

+73,800

+60,600

+50,300

$48,060

$36,390

$42,470

$61,590

$46,700

$38,520

$61,420

$31,200

$76,760

SOME OCCUPATIONS WITH PROJECTED JOB GROWTH 
THAT YOU CAN GET WITH A HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA

Stockers and order fillers

Electricians

Home health and personal care aides

Light truck drivers

Maintenance and repair workers, 
general

First-line supervisors of food 
preparation and serving workers

Industrial machinery mechanics

Animal caretakers

First-line supervisors of construction 
trades and extraction workers

OCCUPATIONS

$2,1091.6

Less than a high school diploma

High school diploma

Some college, no degree

Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree

Master's degree

Doctoral Degree

Professional degree

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Current Population Survey.

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Employment Projections program.




