Learning and Earning



UNEMPLOYMENT RATE & EARNINGS BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE	EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT	WEEKLY PAY
1.2%	Professional degree	\$2,206
1.6	Doctoral Degree	\$2,109
2.0	Master's degree	\$1,737
2.2	Bachelor's degree	\$1,493
2.7	Associate's degree	\$1,058
3.3	Some college, no degree	\$992
3.9	High school diploma	\$899
5.6	Less than a high school diploma	\$708

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Current Population Survey.



SOME OCCUPATIONS WITH PROJECTED JOB GROWTH THAT YOU CAN GET WITH A HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA

PROJECTED JOB GROWTH, 2023-2033	OCCUPATIONS	ANNUAL PAY
+820,500	Home health and personal care aides	\$48,060
+168,600	Stockers and order fillers	\$36,390
+96,300	Light truck drivers	\$42,470
+84,300	Electricians	\$61,590
+81,800	Maintenance and repair workers, general	\$46,700
+76,800	First-line supervisors of food preparation and serving workers	\$38,520
+73,800	Industrial machinery mechanics	\$61,420
+60,600	Animal caretakers	\$31,200
+50,300	First-line supervisors of construction trades and extraction workers	\$76,760

 ${\bf Source: U.S.\ Bureau\ of\ Labor\ Statistics,\ Employment\ Projections\ program.}$

Explore your career options with Occupational Outlook Handbook **www.bls.gov/ooh** Career Outlook **www.bls.gov/careeroutlook**



